
 

 
Friday Bulletin 21st October 2022 

Dear Parents 
 
Aladdin at the Sands Centre 
The children will be able to enjoy an ice-cream and funded transport at the performance of 
Aladdin at the Sands Centre in December thanks to funding support from the Friends.   
 
Parking Outside School 
At a recent audit we were informed that parking in front of the school gates (identified with a 
‘no parking sign’) should never take place as the gates may be required for emergency 
vehicle access at any moment.  Even when dropping off children, please refrain from 
parking in the area at the Maulds Meaburn end of the school in future.   
 
Tri- Golf 
The Tri-Golf event at Asby on Friday 4th November will be attended by Year 4 only.  The rest 
of Class 2 will be taking part in Bike Ability that day. 
 
After School Clubs 
We have a great selection of activities for the second half of term! 
 
Monday      Christmas Craft with Karen.  It’s that time of year again!  See details below. 
Tuesday     Indoor activities.  An afternoon of fun with a great selections of games and activities. 
Wed           Art with Andi Taylor from NISCU who inspired much of the work at our Art Exhibition. 
Thursday   Cooking with Karen - festive themed cookery for everyone!  See details below. 
Friday      Sport with Yari – His popular sports club will continue indoors throughout the winter. 
 

Christmas Cooking 
Thur 3rd Nov – Breadstick Sparklers/Firework Biscuits 
Thur 10th Nov – Autumn Soup 
Thur 17th Nov – Cupcake baking/decorating 
Thur 24th Nov – Making Mincemeat 
Thur 1st Dec – Xmas Fair baking: Truffles/Peppermint Creams/Decorate Biscuits/Mince Pies 
Thur 8th Dec – Marshmallow Snowmen/Christmas trees 
Thur 15th Dec – Gingerbread Houses, Christmas Craft 
Mon 31st Oct – Bonfire Pictures 
Mon 7th Nov – Leaf Printing 
Mon 14th Nov – Soap making 
Mon 21st Nov – Wreath making 
Mon 28th Nov – Decorate Bags/Gift Tags 
Mon 5th Dec – Snow Globes 
Mon 12th Dec – Gingerbread Houses 
Mon 19th Dec – Springy Reindeer/Baubles 

 

 
Mr D Priestley 
Headteacher



 

 
  

 

                             

Summary of dates for your diary: 

           
Monday 31st October   Bike Ability Week Class 2 
Friday 4th November   Y4 Tri-Golf at Asby 
Tuesday 8th November   Tempest Photos 
Friday 11th November   Remembrance Service in Church 
Wednesday 16th November  Parents Evening 
Friday 2nd December   Christmas Fayre 
Wednesday 14th December  School Play 
Thursday 15th December  Pantomime “Aladdin” Sands Centre   
Friday 16th December   Community Lunch   
Monday 19th December   Carols at Tebay 
Tuesday 20th December  Term ends       

 
                       
 
 

After school club   - Week beginning: 31st October 2022 
 
£4 a session or 5 for £16 (this can be split across siblings) 
Please tick which sessions you would like your child to attend: 
 

Monday –  Christmas Craft   Thursday – Cookery Club    
  

Tuesday – Indoor Activities   Friday – Sport    
 

Wednesday - Art                                                                                                      
 
 
Breakfast Club – 8am or 8.30am (£3 from 8am and 50p from 8.30am)  
Monday     8.00am 8.30am              Thursday     8.00am      8.30am  
 
Tuesday     8.00am 8.30am                    Friday          8.00am      8.30am  
 
Wednesday    8.00am  8.30am         (Please circle requested time) 
 
Child’s Name ……………………………………………. 
 
I enclose £……….. To pay for …………..sessions 
 

 

 

 

 


